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b L e LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
F

i B 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapare 408933

- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX 6256 4215

Reg. No: 199807198R GST Reg. No 15-960T188-R

Affillated Lo Federation Internationals Des Experts En Automaobile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Raf CC4/AXA1B003015/K1hb3
N ER RGP ORE owe: ez RN
Code AXAZ
s Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SHB B801K Veh. Inspected SHD 18478
Palicy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 14/02/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer . Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre fmm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 08/02/2018 Inspection Date 14/02/2018
Survey held at PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
23 CHANGI| S50UTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




2NA2018 Menmen e-Claims

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Nan-Reporting

| CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING

| . ]

- - Nadifeed +Est SubmlLte jad) 4 |_-a'-'J_: Submitied Ires Aulh ad Sllus |
13 Feb 2018
|13 Feb 2018 : New Assignment
Main 17:14
1 _Assign | s

Claim Detalls

'CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS

[Created by insurer]

Insured: | TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD

‘Main Claimant: | Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Viehicle Reg. No,: 'SHD18478 Date of Loss:

09/02/2018 00:00 - :59

Claim Type:

Policy/Cover Note No.,:

P1680520 [Third Farty Only)

TP/ C0470512
"I"Ellide Reg Hu. {Inmed:-. | SHBI901K

Policy No. (Cleimant):

Excess;

|5$5,000.00

Rlp-.lil'l!:

:;::né;;ﬂluhmutlwl Sarvices Pte Ltd [HQ) 23 Changl South Ave 2, #01-02, 486443 f-hlngl Tel:
'm Insurance Pto Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6338 7288 ... [Handied by Khor Saw Theng - 6880 4754]
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 ... [Final Rpt due 23/02/2018]
TF IS ARC WORKSHOP,

isﬁf_ z =
Ad) Asg. Remarks:
|assnmm MAIL RECEIVED

'+ AXA_SG (13/02/2018): WP / New TP Assignment - C0470512/P1680520

View All || Composa Case Mail ||
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No results.
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hilps:isingapore.merimen.comiclaimsfindax cim#usebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_cmheaderScaseid=6839288axtid=26457TACFID=2850..
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14-Fab-18

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443
TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511
CO. REG:200707743D  GST REG:200707743D

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHD 1847 B

1pc
1pc
1pe
1pc
Tpe
tpe
1pe
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pe
1pc
1pe
1pe
1pe
1pc
1pe
1pc
1pe

1 set
1 set
1pc

Front n/s whesl caver = e

Fromtn/s fim _— by

Frontnis lowerarm — Bt

Front n/s shock absorber Y=<
Front n/s ball joint ¥ **

Front n's lie rod end

Front n/s knickle bearing

Front /s stabilizer link 36/

Front /s knuckle arm T

Support panel ~— Jet

Bonnet — A

Frant n/s fender — ﬁ'{

Front /s fendet inner shield  — 7

Front bumpar P

Front bumper emblem — &

Front bumper nis side retainer @ $16.00 — ¢~
Front bumper nis protector @ $5100 — e’
Front bumper nis fog lamp cover @ $68.00 .~ ¢~>7
nisheadlamp — €7V

Less 10%

Front nis fender inner shield clips — ~*%
{ 4

Front bumper clips  .— ~~

Front n/s fender sticker A »*

116.00 -
246,00 -~
43900 -
330.00
5900
§1.00
157 00
B8 00
547,00
B45.00
979.00 -
384.00 =
120.00 -
531.00~
44,00~
16,00~
51,00
66,00~

1.028.00 =

580500
550.50
531450

28.00-
48.00 -
30.00



14-Feb-18

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHD 1847 B

Sundry 1"\~ s sg00d.

To check wheel alignment s spee

To dismantie and replace the front n/s undercarmage s 25800 ,0e

To top up air con gas $ 40085

To labour charge for dismantie and renew the accident

damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighten, repair,

reshape and adjust of the same 5 000 Jo.o

::ﬂ::ywwnmumnmlbunpu.mmm. . Wrr“

To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels. 5 200.08" 5o
§ 744050

| ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE
ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.

ko b'tléy

// il el




14-Feb-18

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENLUE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511
CO. REG:200707743D  GST REG:200707743D

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHD 1847 B

1pc
1pc
1pe
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
1 pec
1pec
1pe
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pe

1 set
1 set

1pe

Front n/s wheel cover —

Frontn's im _—

Front n/s lowerarm —

Front nfs shock absorber 2

Front n/s ball joint g

Front n/s tie rod end -

Front n/s knuckle bearing ?

Front n/s stabilizer link 7

Front n/s knuckle arm 7

Support panel —

Bonnet —

Front n's fender ~—

Front n/s fender inner shield

Front bumper —

Front bumper emblem ~—

Front bumper n/s side retainer @ $16.00 —
Front bumper nfs protector @ $51.00 —

Front bumper n/s fog lamp cover @ $66.00 —
n/s head lamp  —

Less 10%

Front nfs fender inner shield clips —
Front bumper clips —
Front nfs fender sticker ¢

116.00
24600
438.00
330.00
598.00
61.00
157.00
86.00
547.00
645.00
§79.00
384 00
120.00
531.00
4400
16.00
51.00
66.00
1,028.00

5.905.00
590.50

@@Ly @D Y WY D W W W W W W W W W W W W W

5.314.50

28.00
48.00
30.00



14-Feb-18

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHD 1847 B

Sundry 5 @Dﬁ’iﬂ.
To check wheel alignment $ aQ.eg~ ,{ o
To dismantle and replace the front n/s undercarriage $ WJ{ oo
To tap up air con gas 5 Wj,,
To labour charge for UI:S'H'IEHHE and renew the aﬂc:idept
iﬁiﬁf& ]:::i;;img l;;::-uul. straighten, repair, . M’ {‘n
:gnmttty and spray painting on front bumper, frant n/s fender, g e
To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels s 20008 y&

$ ?.:40.50

( ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST )

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE
ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.

kbt

/ (s el

& 2.
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Enquire Transaction History

Transaction History Dotalls =

Log Date/Time: 22 Oct 2013/ 05:41:12 Rec=ipt No.. AACCKDO1-AX239-131022-000011
Assal Typa Vehicle Transaction Amount:  $73,800.00
Asssl I SHD1e47B Channel: Hc:ﬂc;wgé” KEF?EGL%&
Transaction Type! 01.02 Register New Vehicla (AA)
Rotorena ransacon  20131022004112324475

Vehicle No. SHD18478

Vahicia Type: H10 - Public Transport Taxi (Motar Car)
Vehicka Attachment 1. Air-Con (Taxi)

Vehicle Attachment2: -

Vehicle Attachment 3. -

Vehicle Scheme: Taxi (Company)

First Registration Date: 22 Oct 2013

Drginal Regisralion 55 ot 2013

Vehicle Maks, KA

Vehicle Modal: OPTIMA 1.7{A) DIESEL

Chassis No.: KNAGM414MES447568

Englne No.. D4FDOH308111

Maotar No. . -

Trailer Chassis No.: S

Propaltant: Diesel

Passenger Capacity: 4

Engine Capacity: 1685

Power Rating| -

Unladen Weight 1584

m;im Ladean 2050

Primary Color Silver

Secondary Color

Manufacturing Year 2013

Open Market Valus: $19,836.00

Benete T 8740100

PARF Eliglbitity: Y

MNo. of Transfar 0

Daoctve OWNrshD 25 Oct 2013 09:41:12

COE No. 2013102201000924E

COE Expiry Data 21 Dct 2021

COE Bid Categary

Acal OPIPGP Paid g5 534 0

Lifespan Expiry Data. 21 Oct 2021

Owner 1D Type: Company

AT LA AR



Vic (LKKAuto)

e ————— e ————————————— e —

From: Vic (LKKAuULD)

Sent: Tuesday, 23 October, 2018 4:51 PM

To: Gary Shi

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHD1B478 & SHB9901K on 09.02.18 (AXA case) LKK

REF CC4/AXA18003015/K1hb3

Without Prejudice
Dear Gary,
We refer further to the below email.

Please be informed that our principal had further reviewed the matter and based on the available information
provided, our principal is in the view that our Insured is not liable of this accident. Our Insured driver reported that he
was stationary when hit by your client's vehicle

As such, we have our principal’s instruction to deny your client’s claim unless proven otherwise,

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid
Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkawto.com | fax: 6741-3108
Blk 51. Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

SR RER e Sove the Earthe Print only when necessery

This e-mail contain confideniial and privileged malerial, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe thal you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delele the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereal, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereol. Thank you

From: Gary Shi [mailto:gary.shi@premiertaxi.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 10 October, 2018 1:13 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHD18478 & SHB9301K on 09.02.18 (AXA case)
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Vic,

No evidence for this case,

Regards

Gary Shi



Senior Executive, Claims
Premier Automaotive Services Ple Ltd

Address: 23 Changl South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443

Tel: 6214 BR80 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice | This &-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or

proprietary iInformation. Any unauthorized review, use, disciosure or distribution & prohibited. If you are not the intended reciplent, immediately contact
the serder by reply e-mall and destroy all coplés of the orginal message

#A Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION
A

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@l|kkauto.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 10 October, 2018 11:27 AM

To: Gary Shi
Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHD18478 & SHB9901K on 09.02.18 (AXA case)

Without Prejudice

Dear Gary,

We refer further to our below email.

We would like to request for any evidence your client have to support his version.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108

Blk 51, Paya Ui Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

F s St
LXK = Save the Farth- Print only when necessery

This e-mail contain confidential and prvileged matenal, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient, Use or distribution by an
unintended reciplent is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. Il you believe thal you recelved this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mall or any attached llems Flease delele the e-mall and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and infarm the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereol. Thank you.

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 16 July, 2018 10:05 AM

To: Gary Shi

Ce: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHD18478 & SHB9901K on 09.02.18 (AXA case)

Without Prejudice
Dear Gary,

We refer to your below email.



Our Insured Driver reported that he was within the lane when collided by your client’s vehicle. Please refer to the
below statement for your reference.

As such, we would like to request for any evidence your client have to support his version.

Thank you.
SKETCH PLAN
1 Tt | T} TT I -
T I L L LILILEL -oEE 1 1 I
| ! ] - | L. !
i L] B I W | 1
1 i 1T 1 1
. } LE. ‘PF:. A
. -I 1 ] i L &
T 1 3 1
EEEEEEasEREaEnE ,~
[ ! i
:. rq : : * Il _|__1
I [ 11 | I L1 1

Briel Detalls.

Gn 090272016 st about 2220Nrs, | was driving my taxi bearing theplate number SHB9901K along Sungel
Rd towards ECP. My taxi was stationary at the traffic junction of Sungei Rd and Jin Besar. Suddenly a
silver taxi baaring the piate number SHD1B478 coliided onto the rear end of my taxi and the tax
continued to move to my right side. Which caused the right rear end of my bumper io be damaged as
MM*:MMM#MWMﬂM!thMW
me. The driver told me that the In car camera footage in his vehicle had capture the accident and he was
Mhhm“lmm.*mmﬂnuﬁnlﬂﬂmmdﬂ
ﬂm.tmluhwﬁﬂhlmmhhMLﬁMIﬂthm
Tock Seng hospital and | was given 4 days of MC. | was aiso contacied by a traffic polica and the officer
told me 1o lodge & police repon and 1o mport 1o Traffic Police HQ on Monday,

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

F K S
SRS == Save the Farth- Print only when necessery

This e-mall contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the inlended recipient. Use or distribution by an
uninlendead recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you recewed this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached itlems. Please delate the e-mail and all attachments, including any coples thereol, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any coples thersol. Thank you.

From: Gary Shi [mailto:gary.shi@premiertaxi.com]|
Sent: Friday, 6 July, 2018 3:55 PM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)



Cc: CS A Team; Admin A
Subject: Fw: LOD / Accident involving SHD18478 & SHB9901K on 09.02.18 (AXA case)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Both,

Any offer for this case?
Regards

Gary Shi
Senior Executive, Claims
Premer Automotive Services Ple Lid

Address: 23 Changl South Ave 2, #01-D2 Singapore 486443

Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentiality Natice | This e-mall message, incliding any attachments, i for the sole wse of the tntended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or

proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure ar distribution is prohibited. IT you are not the intended recipient, Immediately contact
the sender by reply e-mall and destroy all coples of the original message.

@A Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION
o

From: Gary Shi
Sent: Friday, 23 March, 2018 1:06 PM
To: Asher Sng | LKK Auto (AsherSng@Ikkauto.com); ‘vicalpeh@Ilkkauto.com'

Cc: AccReport; 'cs-a@lkkauto.com'

Subject: LOD / Accident involving SHD18478 & SHB9901K on 09.02.18 [AXA case)
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Asher & Vic,

Your Ref: SHBO901K

Our Ref: SHD1847B/GS

Date of accident: 09/02/2018

We refer to the above mentioned accident.

Hereby we would like to append our losses from AXA Insurance Pte Ltd, as insurers of vehicle number SHB9901K
which their insured driver's negligence driving in the above accident.

Enclosed herewith our letter of demand and supporting documents for your kind perusal.
Kindly look into the matter and let us have your favourable reply as soon as possible.

To expedite this claim settiement, please reply to us by email.

Regards

Gary Shi
Senior Executive, Claims
Premier Automotive Services Pte Lid

Address: 23 Changl South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443
4



Tel: 6214 B880 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511
Visit us ar: www.premiertaxi.com.sg
Confidentiality Notice | This e-mall message including any attachments, i for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidenttal of

proprietary information. Aty unautharized review, use, disclosure or distribution i prohibited, If you are not the intended reciplent, immediately contact
the wnder by reply e-mail and destroy all coples of the original message.

#4 Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION
wh



. 10232018 Mariman s-Claims

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with :

"SHD1847B (CD470512)
[SHBS9D1K]
T‘P
Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd
Fab 9 2018 12:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
Premier Automotive Services Ple Lid

From AXA Insurance Pte Lid (HQ) (AXA_SG). sent on 10/10/2018 15:34 PM,
To LKK_HQ

cc AXA_SG; Admin-a@kkauto.com; vicalpehEkkauto.com

Subject  Re: C0470512/P1680520-Reject TP

Hi Vic

Since TP Is unable to provide evidence to support his version. Please proceed to reject TP's claim in view of our
Insured was stationary, thanks.

Regards
Vale

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: AXA_SG; AXA_CynthiaLoh

CC: Admin-a@lkkauto.com; vicalpeh@lkkauto.com
Sent On: 10/10/2018 02:09 PM

Subject: Re: CO470512/P1680520

Dear Cynthia,
We refer to the subject matter,

Please be informed that we had spoken to the Insured's PIC Ms Wal Yin and we were informed that there claim
against TP is still pending, They had rejected TP insurer offer of 50/50,

We had also confirmed with TP repairer that they do not have any evidence to support their client's version of the
accident.

In view of Insured's driver statement that he was stationary within Its lane, and TP driver statement which
mentioned that both vehicles were changing towards the same lane at the time of accident, It is up to the claimant
to provide concrete evidence to support his statement.

As such, we would like to deny the TP claim.
For your approval and/or further instruction please.
Thank you.

Vic Alpej
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Tel; 6841 2096

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ; sur@lkkauto.com; assignments@|kkauto.com
Sent On: 22/03/2018 10:06 AM

Subject: C0470512/P1680520

hitps:/singapore. merimen.comiclaimsindax, cim Tusebox=SVCmaildfuseaction=dsp_Prnt&CFID=427007544CFTOKEN=d 18057 8fE4alcal-300... 12



. 10/23/2018 Merimen e-Claims

n s B Y LT
i -

Dear LKK,

1D COUNTER CLAIM TP. PLEASE OBTAIN EVIDENCE & LIAISE WITH OI BEFORE ANY SETTLEMENT.

Regards,
Cynthia Loh

hitps:/fsingapore.mermen.com/claims/index. cfmfusebox=SVCmaildfuseaction=dsp_PrintACFID=427007544CFTOKEN=d16057B8f64a3ca8-300.., 272




PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443
TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511
CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

QOur Ref: SHD|1847B/GS
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

23" March 2018

Attn: The Motor Claims Department
AXA Insurance Pte Lid

Mo.8 Shenton Way
#27-01
Singapore 068811

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD1847B & SHB9901K ALONG SUNGEI ROAD -
ROCHOR

We have been authorized by Premier Taxis Pte Ltd, the owner of Taxi vehicle number:
SHD1847B, to claim against the party/parties responsible for the damages arising from
the above-mentioned accident.

Our records show that you are the insurers of vehicle number: SHB9901K at the material
time of the accident with the driver of our client's vehicle, Mr Chin Yong Sheng Jonson

As a result of the accident caused by your Insured Driver’s negligent driving and/or
management of your insured’s Vehicle Number: SHB9901K, our client’s vehicle was
damaged and we have been put to loss and damage as follows:

(1) Cost of repair 5 4815.00 (Incl. GST)
(2) Loss of Rental - 33Days @$100.39per day $ 3312.87
(3) Loss of Income — 33Days @$100.00per day $ 3300.00

S 11427.87

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:
(1) Final Repair Bill, GIA report & sketch plan of SHD1847B

(2) Driver's I/C and Driving Licence

(3) Vehicle Registration card, Certificate of Insurance

(4) Check In/Out Voucher



PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443
TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511
CO. REG200707743D GST REG:200707743D

Our Ref: SHDIB47B/GS

We would appreciate if you could look into the subject matter and let us have your
favorable offer within 14 days. I you are agreeable to the settlement of the above said
claims, please forward us your discharge voucher as for our client’s signature and
payment made to “Premier Automotive Services Pre Lid™.

Please note that if we do not hear from you within the stipulated 14 days. we will have no

alternative but to appoint our solicitor 10 act on our behalf to commence proceedings
against you without further notice to you,

Yours faithfully,

————-- "_F_,a:"-' ’:/y/
Claims Department — Gary Shi
Email:-gary shi@premiertaxi.com

NB: We encourage all parties to liaise with us via email to expedite all matters

PS: Please quote our reference no when replying

c.c. Client = Premier Taxis Pre Lid



Vic (LKKAuto)

e —

From: Vie [LEKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 16 July, 2018 9:53 AM

To: claims@transcab.com.sg

Cc: Admin A: Vic (LKKAuto); icewong®@ava-ins.com; ireneng@ava-ins.com;
foonghon@ava-ins.com; carrisales@ava-ins.com

Subject: YOUR REF : P1680520 (SHB9901K)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 9901K AND SHD

18478 ALONG S5UNGEI ROAD ON 09/02/2018

74 74

=y Coryuitants
ada BA B o Lig

SUURIAVE 180025 FAYA UELINDUSTREAL PARK, SINGAPORE Ji8933 TEL < (065) 62563360 FAX 1 (065) 62304812
16 July 2018

Transcab Taxi
Singapore

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/AXA18003015/K1hb3
YOUR REF : P1680520 (SHB9901K)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB K AND SHD ALON NGEI ROAD (1] 1

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SHD
18478 against your motor insurance paolicy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario and pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your
authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the
appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.
Unless proven otherwise.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of $55,000.00 attached with Third Party Claims. Please be informed
that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim.

AXA shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let AXA have the excess
payment in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Pte Ltd”. Please indicate your vehicle registration number and
the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or recetved by AXA for the above subject matter, AXA expressly
reserves all their rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises any known
policy breach and or exclusion material to coverage,

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded
under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of
this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by AXA.



Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following if not provided at our
reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license [if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are 1o keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent.
If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident,

please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg / vicalpeh@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand
to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorized driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s),

It you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact our Claims Service Team at 1800-8B80 4B88 at our
operating hours 9:00am to 5:30pm (press 1 for Gl and option 3 for claims) or cst@axa.com.sg / vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.
Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

PPhone: 6841-2096 | emml; yicalpehi@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 202-25 | §(408933)

3.4 =

SUSRER S Save the Farth Print only when necessery

This &-mall contain confidential and privileged maternial, and are for the sole use of the intended reciplent. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient k= prohibited, and may be a violation of law, | you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mall or any atiached items. Please deists the e-mall and all altachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sendar fhat you have deleted the e-mail. all attachmenis and any copies thereal. Thank you



PREMIER

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES

PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENLUE 2 #03-02
SINGAPORE 486443

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
OFFICE: 72 Changl Soulh Avenue 2 £01-02 5{486443)

TEL. 85438476 / B5438680
CO REG MO 2007077430 GST REG. ND

TAX INVOICE

DATE
PAGE

FAX. G2141811

200TETTAID

23-Mar-2018

ITEM  |Description Qry U.PRICE AMOUNT
FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA 4,500.00
REGN NO: SHD 1847 B
TOTAL LUMP SUM REPAIR COSTS AS RECOMMENDED BY SURVEYOR 4,500.00
GST@ 7% 115.00
GRAND TOTAL 4,815.00

-

A
for Premier Automotive Seryiees Pis Lid

(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)




TAXIS

@PREMIER

20 February 2018
To Whom It May Concemn

Dear Sir/Madam

CATION LETTER

This letter serves to inform that Chin Yong Sheng Jonson of NRIC Number $7903347C
is a registered driver of SHD1847B. Chin Yong Sheng Jonson Is paying daily rental rate
0f$100.39 (Inclusive of GST).

Should you require further information, please conact us at 6214 8880.
Thank you.

Yours sincerely

gud

Chin Bee Lian (Ms)
Assistant Vice President
Taxis Adminisiration

Prepared By: 5Y

PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD

13 Changi South Avenpe 1

M3-02

Singapore 458443

Telephone: +65 6214 SRE0 Faue +65 &2 14 0330

anw.premiertavi com
Co, Reg, No. 20030497811



PREMIER

TAXIS

&

REPLACEMENT VEH GIVEN YES/NO

CHECK IN / OUT VOUCHER

VEH NO.

SRR

DRAVERSNAME - N YONG

SHENG & JadSoi

NAC {87105 ISHTIC

HwopHone 11571616 K 17181

TAXIREGNNO. 15T D11 151 41713

DATE IN TIME IN

a0z g M3eg |

DATE OUT TIMEOUT
VIS g g,

KILOMETHES i i FUEL IN
o1 1 [elwlve]en] £

KAOMETRESOUT __ FUSLOUT
[T L] [e]wmlwle]

TAXI METER DOWNLOADED

YES NO

| ACKNOWELDGE AND CONFTAM THAT | HAVE

WMMB“MWMWWWNE@HW
mmwmmmrmmmmmuﬁnm
CONJUNCTION WITH THE TERM RENTAL AGREEMENT.

DATE / TIME TOWED N TO WORKSHO?P
infnjel el vl (] Tulelng-s
DATE I TIME CALL TO DAIVER FOR VEHCLE COLLEDTION
R AR T

INDICATE AREA OF DAMAGE HERE:

CHECK IN CK
QPN Yol Bhni] Tonilan ¥ / :L a1 /ﬂé{
DRIVER'S NAME | DRivers name
A i il .
/DRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE | TME DRIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE / TIME
"L-.r""?/ 1~ ight Dert
CHECKEDINBY CHECKED OUT BY g:wﬂﬂm 7o
(PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) (PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKEHOP) 4 = Serious Scraich 8 - Pealing
BEFVICE | REPAIRS DONE DRIVER'S REMARKS
1 SERVICING [ OTHERS:
Q T/8ET
O AIRCON SYSTEM _ I ACCIDENT: DATE / TIME of ACCIDENT.
o TURBO ik G A h L
aTReD @peid FE Aiheem
0O CLUTGH BYSTEM
0 BULB 1P fv’
O UNDER CARRIAGE
QO CPF
0 BATTERY




F'RCMICH

TAL;

HIRER ) RELIEF / SUPER RELIEF ”
|

VEHICLE NO. SH D |uqq P
61Q 2L [498 .

NEW MAILING

Dl,: 07 02 >voq
I ADDRESS .
D e =
"
AEPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE
IDENTITY CARD NO, §S7905347C
— CHIN YONG SHENG JONSON
= &
=;;:Iﬂ'riﬂlﬂ ‘:‘ o
oyl
d38T9TR

\IIIIIHIWIIHIIIIIIIIHIIHIIII

Lo AfdE wecke S5T905347C

T e

= = 12-pa-2008

APT BLK 2008 SENGKANG ZAST ROAD #12-28
SINGAPURE 542200

NRIC Ne: STE06347C batw 01112016



Vehicle Hub

Enquire Transaction History

Transaction History Deltails

Log Date/Time:
Asset Type:
Assat D

Transaction Type;

Business Transaction
Referance No.;

Vehicle No.:

Vehicle Type:

Vehicle Aftachment 1;
Vehicle Attachment 2:
Viehicle Attachment 3;
Vehicls Schems:

First Registration Date:
Original Regisiration
Date:

Vehicle Make:
Vehicle Modal:
Chassis Na.:

Engine No.;

Motor No.:

Traller Chassis No.-
Propellant
Passenger Capacity:
Engine Capacity:
Power Rating:
Unladen Weight:
Maximum Laden
Weight

Primary Color:
Secondary Color;
Manufacturing Year,

Open Market Value:

Minimum PARF
Banafit:

PARF Eligibility-

Mao. of Transiar
Effective Ownarship
Date/Time:

COE No.:

COE Expiry Data:

COE Bid Categary:

Aclual QPPOP Paid
Amount:

Lifespan Expiry Date:
Owner ID Type:

22 Oct 2013 / 09:41:12
Vehicie

SHD18478

01.02 Register New Vehicle (A4)
20131022084112324475

Recaipl No..
Transaction Amount:
Channal

SHD18478
H10 - Public Transport Taxi (Mator Car)
Air-Can (Taxi)

-

Taxl (Company)
22 Oct 2013

22 Oct 2013

OPTIMA 1.7(A) DIESEL
KNAGM414MES447585
D4FDDH30A8111

2013
$18,836.00
$7.401.00
Y

0

22 Oct 2013 08:41:12
2013102201000634E
21 Cet 2021

$61,324.00
21 Oct 2021
Compary

httos://vrl.lta.eov se/ltafurl/actinn fhinh A cestlhamesTenT anTiatniITTT TMATIART TT_T

rFage | 0 £

AACCKO01-AX233-131022-000011

$73,800.00

AA Counterless - CYCLE &
CARRIAGE KlA PTE LTD

Cale N Lo TR T L



(f Income

mada differant

Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number : 5095103893 Cover : Third Party
L. Index mark and Reglistration Number of Vehicle ! SHD1847TB

Chassis Number ! KNAGMA414MES44T589
2. Name of Policyholder : PREMIER TAXIS PTE. LTD.
3. Effective Date of Insurance’ : 20 Oct 2017
4. Expiry Date of Insurance : 19 0ct 2018
5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive®

{a) The Policyhalder,

{b) Any licensed taxi driver driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.
Pmrldldmntmwmdrlvlr;[lipnfmlutdhmrdamwﬂhthuuwulngurutharlmwwhﬂmmﬁw
tn-hlotor\r-hiniamhnhmupmnimdmdhnmdhquﬂmwurd-ruhmmnﬂmmmmufw
enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Umitatlons as to Usa*

{a) Use as a Taxl

(b) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes,
This Policy doas not cover

{a) Use for racing, pace-making, rellability trial or speed-testing.

(b} Use whilst drawing a mmthhﬂniimm-nmmﬂummmmmmmm

vehicle.

* Limitations rendered Inoperative by Section B of the Motor Vehicie (Third- Party Risks and Compensation)
Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be Included under these

headings.
EXCESS [SECTION I) : NA
EXCESS (SECTION I} : 553,500
INSURE WTTH COE 1 NAA
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : NJA
SUM INSURED : N/A

W&hmmﬁbmﬂuﬂPullr:rtuwmnhtthuﬂﬁuumatuhhudhmmmmmmm:dﬂm
Hm?ﬂlﬁu{mhﬂ&mﬂh&umdWmﬂm}hﬂ{ﬁupﬂriﬂﬂ}mdhﬂﬂﬂﬂuﬂdemmnﬂAﬂ.ﬁﬂ
(Malaysia)

Agency : HL SUNTEK INSURANCE BROKERS PTE LTD (00000680672)
Dateof lssue : 16 Oct 2017 17:43 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

—

Authorised Officer Chief Executive




Merimen e-Claims Page | of |

.+.CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

El Pracesd Direct Seitlement

'CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING
| Cass | Natified Est Submitted Adj Ausigried Ad) Rpt Ad] Submitted Ins Auth'ed Status
' 13 Feb 2018 Pending for Survey
sgy |13 Feb 2018 Y9 18 5$4,500.00 | 5$4,500.00 oy
= | | Bt Estumates | | view Rot | Cancet Eoee |

Reference Claim Detalls

CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS |[Created by Insurer]
Insured; TRANS-CAR SERVICES PTE I.‘I'ﬂ, Cao. lui. No.: -

Maan
Claimant: Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

_|08/02/2018 00:00 - :59
SHD184a7B B of Lo [51 Months and 18 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]

TP / CD470512 m’:’ﬁ“" |P1680520 (Third Party Only)

SHB9901K :"’n”" i . 5095103693

|Excess:  |5$5,000.00
Premier Automotive Services Pie Ltd {HQ) 23 Changl South Ave 2, #0102, 485443 Changs - Tel) 62148880

AXA Insurance Pta Ltd (HQ) - Tel: §338 7288 ... [Mandied by Vale Oh - G880 4857)

NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (MQ) - Tel

| LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6756-3561 ., [Handied by KALVIN ANG WEI KUN | . [Final Rpt due
| 23/02/2018) a o

iTP IS ARC WORKSHOP,

view All |  Compose Case Mail |

« AMA_SG (10/10/2018) Re: CO4T0512/P1660520-Raject TP

« AXMA_SG (22/03/2018): CO470512/P1680520

= AWA_SG (21/03/2018) TP settlement - CO470512/P168B0520

& AMA SC (13/02/2018) WP/ New TP Assignment - CO4AT0512/PLEBD520

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS= View All | Search Tasks |  Croate Now Task | Complete |

Due Date Priority Type Task Group Subject Handler Assigned By Completad On Created On Done?
Mo resuits

https:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_... 7/11/2018



Merimen e-Claims

Claim Documents

*SHD1B47B (C0O470512)
[SHB2901K]
™
Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd
Feb 9 2018 12:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Page | of 2

Assessment Reports 1 per page E [}
Mo | Finalized On LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbmnall Print
| 15/02/1809:56 | Adjuster Immediate Advice O | osa v
Photos/Images Goerpage ]| &
No  Relabel /Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HGQ) Thumbnail | Print
1 14/02/18 17:01 | Genersl View D | acws | A
I 14/02/18 17:01 | Geners) View 0 | eaws | A
3 [14/02/1817:01 | General View B D | adws | A
4  |14/02/18 17:01 | General View D | weewrs | B
5 |14/02/18 17:01 | General View O weews &
|6 1470218 17:01 General View - - D | oedirc | A
7 [14/02/1817:01 | General View O | waerws | A
140218 17.01 | General View = © | waaws | BB
9 | 14/02/1817:01 | General View O | s | A
10 |1as02/18 17:01 General View S 0 | lcanwc | A
11140218 17:01 | General View O | waows | @
12 |14/02/18 17:01 | General View O weers | &
13 |14/02/18 17:01 | General View B O | adws | A
14 |14/02/18 17:01 | Genaral View 0D wadws | A
15 |14/02/18 17:01 General View © | acwe | A
16 [14/02/1817:01 | General View O | s | A
17 | 14/02/1817:01 | Genersl View 0| s | A
18 |14/02/1817:01 | General View D | iws | B
19 |14/02/1817:01 | General View © s | &
20 |14/02/18 17:01 | General View 0 | lowiwrs | A
21 |14/03/18 17:01 General View D aiwrs | A
32 |[14/03/1B17:01 | General View 0 | weaws |
23 [1a/02/18 17:01 | General View 0 waws | A
24 |14/02/18 17:01 | General View D tadws | A
25 [14/02/1817:01 | General View O wars | B2
16 (140118 17:01 | General View D | wadws | A
27 [14/0/1B 17:01 | General View @ | oedwc | B4
28 |14/02/18 17:01 | Genersl View D | ads | A
26 14/02/18 17:01 | Geners! View B O/| i | B
30 |14/02/18 17:01 General View D | waaws | A
31 14/02/18 17:01 | General View - O adwc | A
31 | 14/03/18 DA:03 Reinspecticn Phats D | wedaws | A
33 | 14/03/18 08:03 Relnspection Photo ﬁ Load PG | B
34 | 14/03/1B 08:01 | Reinspection Photo O | oadic

https:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc...

7/11/2018



Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

'Assessment Reports - {1 per page E'E
[ho | Finalzed On LKK Auto Consultanis Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail | Print
; - b
135 14/01/18 08:03 | Reinspection Phote @ | weawe | BA
36 |14/03/18 08:03 Reinspection Pholo - 0 | wsawc | A
37 |14/03/18 08:03 | Reinspection Photo 0O | weaws | 4
38 | 14/03/18 DB:0D Relnspection Phato 0 | taaws | A
Documentation 1 par page E A
No | Finaliced On AXA Insurance Pte Lid (HQ} Thumbnail | Print
1 |13/02/18 13:4% EMAIL_ABS Load POF

2 | Z2/03/18 10:05 E-filed GIA report - O1 Load POF

3 |22/03/18 10:08 E-filed GIA report - TP Load POF

Mo | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid (HQ) Thumbnall | Print
1 150218 11:52 | TP ESTIMATE- MARKED Load POF

2 1B/07/18 D9:54 EMAIL TO O1 Load PDF

3 123/10/18 16:54 EMAIL TO TP REJECT Load PDF

Documents Checklist
| DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST neset | save | pnen |l

iTthmdwmmm

Our Chechlist Remarks - LKK Consultants 1

Show Remarks To: [ Handling Insurer
Wets Bamnacss ire preeile unilees you $how It ED ke parTie

https://singapore.menmen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 7/11/2018



Adjuster Report Page | of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd coregno 1sseorissr

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubl Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel, 6256-3561 Fax: GB44-83805 Email sun@ikkauto.com;assignmentsi@ikkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AXA1B003015/K1HB3Q2

Date: 07/11/2018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AXA insurance Ple Lid Paolicy No P1680520
piaimant Vehicle sp18478 Insured Vehicle No : SHBAgD1K
Date of Loss: 08/02/2018 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No:  CO470512
RIPTI 1D IFICATI F
Reg No: SHD1847B
Make & Model KIA OPTIMA, 1.7 D (A) Engine No: D4FDDH30B111
Reg. Date 22/10/2013 (Man. Year; 2013) Chassis No: KNAGM414MES447589
Caolour; Silver Odometer: 439070 km
Engine Capacity: 1685 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (SS). Market Value/New Car Price
F I T T F Y
General Condilion: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceabla): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable), Yes Engine Modification Mo Pre-accident Condition
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 205/85 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 206/65 R16
Front Left Side; Achilles T mm Rear Left Side: Achilles 7 mm
Front Right Side: Achilles 7 mm Rear Right Side. Achilles 7 mm
The above values regresant the remaining hyre reads depth
ICOST OF CLAIMS o "~ Repairer's  Adjuster's Difference  Diff %)
Parts 547050 4,294 50 1.176.00 21.50
Miscellaneous llems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 1.870.00 1.380.00 580.00 29.95
Paimwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S5) 7.440.50 5,6T4.50 1,766.00 23.73
Approved Total (Overridden) (5§) 4,500.00
(5%5) 7.440.50 4 500.00 2,940.50 3952
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (5%) 520.84 315.00 205,84 3g.52
Nett Amount (S5) 7,961.34 4,815.00 3,146.34 39.52
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 13/022018
Date Inspected: 14/0272018 Inspectad At: Pramier Automolive Services Pte Ltd (HQ)
23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02
Singapore 486443
Eslimated Period of Repair 4.0 days

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 7/11/2018



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This repan represents aur findings at ihe time and place of inapection ataled hewein, Such inspection has been carmed oul fo ihe best of our
knowisdge and abiity but any other inbility under any other circumstances is horaby sxpressly excluged.

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_... 7/11/2018



Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

!Parl Source: MRM-5G Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised; 07 Nov 2018)

|Parts: 143 KIA OPTIMA 1.7 D (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0]
| Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

|Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SHD1847B)

| Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the prinl code (above) on all estimale pages, running page
numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

|Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *

Recommended Parts

Part

No. Qty No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 *FRONT N/S WHEEL COVER (CONSISTENT) Cracked 116.00FL *118.00FL
2 1 *FRONT N/S RIM (CONSISTENT) Benl 246 00FL *246.D0FL
3 1 *FRONT N/S LOWER ARM (CONSISTENT) Bent 439.00FL *"439.00FL
4 1 *FRONT N/S SHOCK ABSORBER (CONSISTENT) Serviceabla 330.00FL ~FL
5 1 *FRONT N/S BALL JOINT (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 59.00 FL “FL
5] 1 *FRONT N/S TIE ROD END (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 61.00FL “~FL
7 1 *FRONT N/S KNUCKLE BEARING (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 187.00FL ~FL
8 1 *FRONT N/S STABILIZER LINK (CONSISTENT) Serviceahla BE.00FL *FL
] 1 *FRONT N/S KNUCKLE ARM (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 547.00FL *FL
i0 1 *SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT) Benl 64500FL “B45.00FL
11 1 *BONNET (CONSISTENT) Dented 979.00FL *979.00FL
12 1 *FRONT N/S FENDER (CONSISTENT) Dented 384 00FL *384.00FL
13 1 *FRONT N/S FENDER INNER SHIELD (CONSISTENT) Tom 120.00FL *120.00FL
14 1 *FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT) Deaformead 531.00FL “*531.00FL
s 1 *FRONT BUMPER EMBLEM (CONSISTENT) Necessary 44 00FL “44.DOFL
1w 1 *FRONT BUMPER N/S SIDE RETAINER (CONSISTENT) Cracked 16.00FL *16.00FL
17 1 *FRONT BUMPER N/S PROTECTOR (CONSISTENT) Cut 5100FL *51.00FL
18 1 *FRONT BUMPER N/S FOG LAMP COVER [CONSISTENT) Cut 66.00FL *6B6.00FL
19 1 *N/S HEAD LAMP (CONSISTENT) Cracked 1.028.00 FL *1,028.00 FL
20 1 "SET FRONT N/S FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS MNecessary 28.00FS *28.00FS

(CONSISTENT)
21 1 *SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) Necessary 4800FS "48.00FS
2 1 *FRONT MNIS FENDER STICKER [CONSISTENT) Not 30.00FS “FS
Necessary
23 1 *SUNDRY (CONSISTENT) Necessary 50.00FS *20.00FS

F=Franchiss part S=Spchetl L=ListilemDisc
Sub Total (S§) 6,061.00 4,761.00
- List Itam Discount on L ltems 10.00/10.00% (S%) 590.50 466.50

Total Parts (S5) 547050  4,294.50

Report was unsubmitied during this print-out. |
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Adjuster Report

Recommended Miscellaneous ltems
There are no new miscellancous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Page 4 of 4

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
Labour ltems
1 TO CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT New 80.00 60.00
2 TO DISMANTLE AND REPLACE THE FRONT N/S New 250,00 100.00
UNDERCARRIAGE
3 TO TOP UP AIR CON GAS New 40.00 30.00
4 TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR DISMANTLE AND RENEW THE New 800.00 B0D.00
ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS .INCLUDING KNOCK
-0OUT ,STRAIGHTEN ,REPAIR,RESHAPE AND ADJUST OF THE
SAME
5§ TOPUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON FRONT New 600.00 540.00
BUMPER ,FRONT N/S FENDER [BONNET
8 TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING ON THE REPAIRED AND New 200.00 50.00
REPLACED PANELS
Gross Labour Cost (S$) 1,970.00 1,380.00
Repon was unsubmitted during this print-oul. ]
< END OF ESTIMATES >
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